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Class
Pos.
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Class
ES
STR
cs
SS
FS
SSM
CSP
HS
AS
cs
SSM
SSM
SSM
SSM

Car #
21
08
71
21
24
818
27
69
50
90

03
30
86

Driver

Jeremie Evangelista
Jason Lalonde
Glenn Swanson
Jeff Huber

Edward Histo

Joel Payne

Nick Higa

Kurt Krueger

Allen Stueben
Kieran-Tiaye Long
Steve Halsey
Heather Sangster-Halsey
Henry Acosta
Edward McMurray

Year
2001
2003
2005
2016
2016
1990
1987
2018
2005
2018
1995
1995
1995
1962

Big Island Hawaii Region
Event #6 - Hilo Drag Strip — Sunday, June 2, 2024

Vehicle

Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
Honda S2000
Chevrolet Corvette
Dodge Challenger
Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Honda Fit

Lotus Elise

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Austin Healey 3000

Entries: 14

Best
AM

62.625
60.857
62.749
62.220
63.339
60.739
62.478
69.202
65.281
68.249
66.054
68.537
72.232
74.396

Best
PM

62.314
60.379
64.420
63.893
66.429
59.478
62.390
68.560
66.565
67.040
65.153
70.285
80.818

Total
Time
124.939
121.236
127.169
126.113
129.768
120.217
124.868
137.762
131.846
135.289
131.207
138.822
153.050

Pax
AM

49.599
50.633
51.015
51.954
51.558
53.390
53.731
54.393
53.792
55.486
58.061
60.244
63.492

No Afternoon time

PM
49.353
50.235
52.373
53.351
54.073
52.281
53.655
53.888
54.850
54.504
57.269
61.781
71.039

Factor
0.792
0.832
0.813
0.835
0.814
0.879
0.860
0.786
0.824
0.813
0.879
0.879
0.879

Index
Time
98.952
100.868
103.388
105.304
105.631
105.671
107.386
108.281
108.641
109.990
115.331
122.025
134.531

Diff.
0.000
1.917
2.520
1.916
0.327
0.040
1.716
0.894
0.360
1.349
5.341
6.694

12.506

From
1st

0.000
1.917
4.437
6.353
6.679
6.719
8.435
9.329
9.689
11.038
16.379
23.073
35.579

RTP
Points

10000
9810
9571
9397
9368
9364
9215
9138
9108
8996
8580
8109
7355



